## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1900/2017

SATISH CHANDRA VERMA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. (FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

with T.P.(C) No.1841 of 2017

Date: 01-11-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List these petitions along with SLP(C) No. 25351 of 2017 which is listed on 03.11.2017.

(SHASHI SAREEN)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

AR CUM PS

BRANCH OFFICER

(T.P.(C) No. 1900 of 2017 is shown in the cause-list for <math>02.11.2017 as Item No. 12)