www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25351/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2017 in WP(C) No.03/2017 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHANDRA VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.100004/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date: 22-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv. [AOR]

[Mentioned by]

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let the matter be not deleted from the date already notified.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar