

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25351/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2017 in WP(C) No. 03/2017 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHANDRA VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C) No. 1900/2017 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 1841/2017 (XVI-A)

Date : 22-03-2018 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

(SLP 25351/2017) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

(TP 1900/2017 Ms. Pratiksha Tripathi, Adv.

TP 1841/2017) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratiksha Tripathi, Adv.

(mentioned by) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List SLP(C)No.25351 of 2017 along with T.P.(C) No. 1900 of 2017 and T.P.(C)No.1841 of 2017 on Monday, the 26th March, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)

BRANCH OFFICER

(Note: T.P.(C)No.1900 of 2017 etc. is shown for listing tomorrow i.e. Friday, the 23rd March, 2018)